© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 9
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus
®
 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms (CSPs) offer dedicated hardware appliances for the
deployment of network services critical to virtualized data center infrastructure (Figure 1). The appliances host a

● EN300386
● KN24
Ordering Information
Table 7 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 1100 Series CSPs.
Table 7. Cisco Nexus 1100 Series CSPs Ordering Information
Part Number Description
C-CRYPTO-COMP-1.0= SSL card ONLY for the Nexus 1110-X (for existing Nexus 1110-X deployments)
N1K-1110-X-SSL Nexus 1110-X with SSL card (No licenses; Hardware Only)
N1K-1110-X-SSL-5S Nexus 1110-X with SSL card and 5 Gbps Standard Edition NetScaler 1000V license
N1K-1110-X-SSL-5SC Nexus 1110-X with SSL card and 5 Gbps Standard Edition NetScaler 1000V license (clustering)
N1K-1110-X-SSL-5E Nexus 1110-X with SSL card and 5 Gbps Enterprise Edition NetScaler 1000V license
N1K-1110-X-SSL-5EC Nexus 1110-X with SSL card and 5 Gbps Enterprise Edition NetScaler 1000V license (clustering)
N1K-1110-X-SSL-5P Nexus 1110-X with SSL card and 5 Gbps Platinum Edition NetScaler 1000V license
N1K-1110-X-SSL-5PC Nexus 1110-X with SSL card and 5 Gbps Platinum Edition NetScaler 1000V (clustering)
N1K-1110-X-HA96  Nexus 1110-X HA Pair with 96x Nexus 1000V (option to add SSL card)
Advanced Edition multi-hypervisor Licenses
N1K-1110-X-HA48  Nexus 1110-X HA Pair with 48x Nexus 1000V (option to add SSL card)
Advanced Edition multi-hypervisor Licenses
N1K-1110-X-HA00  Nexus 1110-X HA Pair without Nexus 1000V (option to add SSL card)
Advanced Edition multi-hypervisor Licenses
N1K-1110-X  One Nexus 1110-X with 48x Nexus 1000V (option to add SSL card)
Advanced Edition multi-hypervisor Licenses
N1K-1110-S-HA64  Nexus 1110-S HA Pair with 64x Nexus 1000V
Advanced Edition multi-hypervisor Licenses
N1K-1110-S-HA32  Nexus 1110-S HA Pair with 32x Nexus 1000V
Advanced Edition multi-hypervisor Licenses
N1K-1110-S-HA00  Nexus 1110-S HA Pair without Nexus 1000V
Advanced Edition multi-hypervisor Licenses
N1K-1110-S  One Nexus 1110-S with 32x Nexus 1000V
Advanced Edition multi-hypervisor Licenses
Redundant power supply available as FRU; also available as a configurable item on the Cisco Nexus CSP
UCSC-PSU-650W= 650W Power Supply
© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 9